2.4 Nothing in this Agreement will pass to the Buyer or be construed as an acceptance 
by the Buyer of any liability or obligation of the Seller other than as expressly set 
out in this Agreement. 

3. CONSIDERATION 

3.1 The “Purchase Price” shall be a maximum aggregate amount of One million 
seven hundred and sixty five thousand Euro (€1,765,000); comprising: 

3.1.1 the Business and Assets Consideration; and 

3.1.2 the Historic Debts Amount;  

as adjusted in accordance with clause 3.6 and clause 6. 

3.2 The Business and Assets Consideration shall comprise: 

3.2.1 €1.00, to be paid in cash on Completion in accordance with clause 7.3